1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

A D
B C
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Supply Voltage ................................................................................... 5.5V
Signal Input Terminals, Voltage(2) .................... (V–) –0.5V to (V+) +0.5V
Current(2) .................................................... 10mA
Output Short-Circuit(3) .............................................................. Continuous
Operating Temperature ................................................. –55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature ..................................................... –55°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ...................................................................... 150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) ................................................. 300°C
NOTES: (1) Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage.
(2) Input terminals are diode-clamped to the power supply rails. Input signals
that can swing more than 0.5V beyond the supply rails should be current-
limited to 10mA or less. (3) Short-circuit to ground, one amplifier per
package.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Top View SOIC/DIP
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER (2) MEDIA
Single
OPA340NA 5-Lead SOT-23-5 331 –40°C to +85°C A40 OPA340NA-250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA340NA-3K Tape and Reel
OPA340PA 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA340PA OPA340PA Rails
OPA340UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA340UA OPA340UA Rails(3)
Dual
OPA2340EA MSOP-8 Surface-Mount 337 –40°C to +85°C A40A OPA2340EA-250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA2340EA-2500 Tape and Reel
OPA2340PA 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2340PA OPA2340PA Rails
OPA2340UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2340UA OPA2340UA Rails(3)
Quad
OPA4340EA SSOP-16 Surface-Mount 322 –40°C to +85°C OPA4340EA OPA4340EA-250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA4340EA-2500 Tape and Reel
OPA4340PA 14-Pin DIP 010 –40°C to +85°C OPA4340PA OPA4340PA Rails